

**DISTRICT:- PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE,
3RD COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**PRESENT:- Ms. Rina Sawoo (W.B 00755)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.**

***S.T. No. 11/06/2021
[CIS No.248/2021
CNRNO WBWM01-004400-2021***

Order No. 06 dated 31.03.2022.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P. in charge, Sri Sirsendu Maity is present and files his appointment letter.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

All six accused on court bail namely Tapas Choudhury, Bholanath Choudhury, Amit Choudhury, Santanu Choudhury, Narayan Choudhury and Ajit Chodhury are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the C.D, F.I.R and other materials on record.

On perusal, prima facie case has been established u/s 341/323/307/506/34 of I.P.C against the accused persons.

Ld. Defence Counsel has no objection.

Accordingly, charge has been framed u/s u/s 341/323/307/506/34 of I.P.C against these six accused persons.

The substance of accusation of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 16.06.2022, for evidence of C.S.W.1 and 2.

17.06.2022 for evidence of C.S.W.3,4 and 5 .

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Copy of the order be sent to I.O of this case and O.C of Sabang P.S for bringing the witnesses on date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

*Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.*

*Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.*