

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 3RD COURT
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

S.T. 11 (06) 2021

CIS 248 / 2021

CIS NO WBWMO1-004400-2021

Order no: 17 dt. 03-02-2024

Today is fixed for compliance of report.

Out of six accused persons on C/B one accused persons namely Bholananth Chowdhury is present by filing hazira and rest four accused are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

NO report is received from O.C Sabang P.S.

Issue another reminder for report.

As such O.C sabang P.S is strongly directed to produced the death certificate along with report of deceased Ajit chowdhury S/O It Binod Chowdhury of vill -Adasimla P.S – Sabang Dist PaschimMedinipur .

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 08-04-2024 for compliance of report.

Accused do remain as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C Sabang P.S for compliance.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District &Sessions judge,
3rd court, paschim medinipore.