

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Salim Shahi (WB01304)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. In-charge.

S.T- 11 (06) 2021
CIS – 248 of 2021
CIS NO WBWM01-004400-2021

Order No- 27
Date- 27-11-2025.

Today is fixed for farther evidence of remaning witness.
All the five accused on C/B are absent by files a petition U/S-317 of Cr.P.C. Ld.
P.P. is found absent. Summon are not issued as yet by the prosecution.
Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-26-03-2026 for evidence of remaning witness.

Accused do remain as before.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Addl, Didtrict & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (I/C)

Addl. Distric & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.(I/C)