

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. In-charge.

S.T- 11 (06) 2021
CIS – 248 of 2021
CIS NO WBWM01-004400-2021

Order No- 28

Date- 26-03-2026 i.e. 27-03-2026

Today is fixed for farther evidence of remaning witness.

The record was not put-up on-26-06-2026 due to Hon'bla High Court, Calcutta, has been pleased to declare holiday.

Therefore the record is put-up today i.e. 27-03-2026 for order.

Regular P.O. is on SIR duty.

I am busy with my own file and other special courts file.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-30-07-2026 for evidence of remaning witness.

Accused do remain as before.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Addl, Didtrict & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (I/C)

Addl. Distric & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.(I/C)